Address of the land to which the notice
No. relates

EN/01/89 Land at 16 Westbourne Grove, Scarborough

EN/02/89 1 to 5 Falsgrave Road, Scarborough
EN/03/89 Land Comprising Field Nos OS 5618 & OS
6520 at Barkers Lane, Snainton
EN/04/89 Land at Swan Hill Road, Scarborough
EN/05/89 Land at Fulford Back Road, Scarborough
EN/06/89 St Leonard’s Hotel, 20/21 Grosvenor

Crescent, Scarborough

EN/07/89 Field No OS 8085 at Newbiggin Farm West,
Filey

EN/08/89 44 Main Street, Irton
EN/09/89 Land Between the A165 and Stonepit Lane,
Lebberston
LB/EN/10/89 8 Princess Street, Scarborough
EN/11/89 Outbuildings and Adjoining Land at Grange
Cottage, Main Street. Folkton

EN/12/89 The Old Foundry, Speeton

EN/13/89 The Old Foundry, Speeton

EN/14/89 The Old Foundry, Speeton

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

20.02.89

15.03.89

06.06.89

07.04.89

07.04.89

01.06.89

25.07.89

03.07.89

13.07.89

26.07.89

07.08.89

11.08.89

11.08.89

11.08.89

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

20.02.89

15.03.89

06.06.89

07.04.89

07.04.89

01.06.89

25.07.89

03.07.89

13.07.89

26.07.89

07.08.89

11.08.89

11.08.89

11.08.89

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

The dismantling and total removal from the land of the car port
Cessation of the use as more than one dwellinghouse at first floor level
and above otherwise than in accordance with, and following
implementation of planning permission 4/10/1736D/PA

Cessation of use as a site for a caravan and removal of the caravan from
the land

Cessation of use for the display and sale of motor vehicles; and the
respraying of motor vehicles
Cessation of use for the repair and re-spraying of motor vehicles

The dismantling and total removal of all of the said canopies and the said
covered walk-way

Cessation of use of any part of the land as a site for open markets
Reduction in height of the said means of enclosure to no more than 1
metre

Cessation of use as a site for depositing rubble. Removal of all rubble
from the land

Complete removal of the paint and restoration of the brickwork to its
condition prior to painting

Cessation of use for the repair and storage of motor vehicles and their
preparation for sale

The treatment of the asbestos cement roof sheets with a dark brown
stain in accordance with the manufacturer’s specification to the complete
satisfaction of the local planning authority

Implementation in full, of the approved landscape scheme as detailed in
a letter dated 14 October 1986, enclosed plan and reply dated 17
November 1986

Treatment of the profiled sheets for the walls and roof with a dark brown

Period in which required steps

to be taken

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

7 Days

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

Date Notice takes effect

03.04.89

26.04.89

18.07.89

19.05.89

19.05.89

13.07.89

05.09.89

14.08.89

24.08.89

06.09.89

02.10.89

06.10.89

06.10.89

06.10.89

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Dismissed
08.02.90

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice
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have been taken



EN/15/89

EN/16/89

EN/17/89

EN/18/89

EN/19/89

EN/20/89

The Old Foundry, Speeton

Land Forming Part of Field No OS 155 at
West Garth, Cayton

Former Bus Garage and Adjoining Land at
Snainton

Ras Dara, Brewery Yard, Church Street,
Whitby

Land to the Rear of 9A Pier Road, Whitby

Folly Gardens, Green Lane, Whitby

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

11.08.89

01.09.89

24.11.89

08.02.89

19.06.89

10.10.89

11.08.89

01.09.89

24.11.89

08.02.89

19.06.89

10.10.89

stain in accordance with the manufacturer’s specification to the complete
satisfaction of the local planning authority

Cease storage of materials, parts, unlicensed motor vehicles or scrap
vehicles or caravans outside the workshop. Remove all materials, parts,
unlicensed motor vehicles or scrap vehicles or caravans from outside the
workshop

Removal of the security fence from the land

Cessation of use as a garage, showroom and display area for the parking

display and sale of motor vehicles

The dismantling and total removal of the railings

The dismantling and total removal of the two sheds from the land

The obtaining of the local planning authority’s approval for a colour for
the painting of the cement rendered walls. The painting of the cement
rendered walls in the approved colour

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

06.10.89

01.11.89

06.08.90

22.03.89

31.07.89

21.11.89

Appeal
Dismissed
07.02.90

05.06.91



