## **REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES**

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/89	Land at 16 Westbourne Grove, Scarborough	SBC	20.02.89	20.02.89	The dismantling and total removal from the land of the car port	3 Months	03.04.89			
EN/02/89	1 to 5 Falsgrave Road, Scarborough	SBC	15.03.89	15.03.89	Cessation of the use as more than one dwellinghouse at first floor level and above otherwise than in accordance with, and following implementation of planning permission 4/10/1736D/PA	3 Months	26.04.89			
EN/03/89	Land Comprising Field Nos OS 5618 & OS 6520 at Barkers Lane, Snainton	SBC	06.06.89	06.06.89	Cessation of use as a site for a caravan and removal of the caravan from the land	3 Months	18.07.89			
EN/04/89	Land at Swan Hill Road, Scarborough	SBC	07.04.89	07.04.89	Cessation of use for the display and sale of motor vehicles; and the respraying of motor vehicles	3 Months	19.05.89	Appeal Dismissed 08.02.90		
EN/05/89	Land at Fulford Back Road, Scarborough	SBC	07.04.89	07.04.89	Cessation of use for the repair and re-spraying of motor vehicles	3 Months	19.05.89			
EN/06/89	St Leonard's Hotel, 20/21 Grosvenor Crescent, Scarborough	SBC	01.06.89	01.06.89	The dismantling and total removal of all of the said canopies and the said covered walk-way	3 Months	13.07.89			
EN/07/89	Field No OS 8085 at Newbiggin Farm West, Filey	SBC	25.07.89	25.07.89	Cessation of use of any part of the land as a site for open markets	7 Days	05.09.89			
EN/08/89	44 Main Street, Irton	SBC	03.07.89	03.07.89	Reduction in height of the said means of enclosure to no more than 1 metre	3 Months	14.08.89			
EN/09/89	Land Between the A165 and Stonepit Lane, Lebberston	SBC	13.07.89	13.07.89	Cessation of use as a site for depositing rubble. Removal of all rubble from the land	3 Months	24.08.89			
LB/EN/10/89	8 Princess Street, Scarborough	SBC	26.07.89	26.07.89	Complete removal of the paint and restoration of the brickwork to its condition prior to painting	3 Months	06.09.89			
EN/11/89	Outbuildings and Adjoining Land at Grange Cottage, Main Street. Folkton	SBC	07.08.89	07.08.89	Cessation of use for the repair and storage of motor vehicles and their preparation for sale	3 Months	02.10.89			
EN/12/89	The Old Foundry, Speeton	SBC	11.08.89	11.08.89	The treatment of the asbestos cement roof sheets with a dark brown stain in accordance with the manufacturer's specification to the complete satisfaction of the local planning authority	3 Months	06.10.89			
EN/13/89	The Old Foundry, Speeton	SBC	11.08.89	11.08.89	Implementation in full, of the approved landscape scheme as detailed in a letter dated 14 October 1986, enclosed plan and reply dated 17 November 1986	3 Months	06.10.89			
EN/14/89	The Old Foundry, Speeton	SBC	11.08.89	11.08.89	Treatment of the profiled sheets for the walls and roof with a dark brown	3 Months	06.10.89			

## **1989**

					stain in accordance with the manufacturer's specification to the complete satisfaction of the local planning authority				
EN/1E/00	The Old Foundary Creation	SBC	11.00.00	11.00.00	Cases starses of metarials, north unlicensed meter vehicles or earon	2 Months	06.10.89		
EN/15/89	The Old Foundry, Speeton	SDC	11.08.89	11.08.89	Cease storage of materials, parts, unlicensed motor vehicles or scrap vehicles or caravans outside the workshop. Remove all materials, parts, unlicensed motor vehicles or scrap vehicles or caravans from outside the workshop	3 Months	00.10.89		
EN/16/89	Land Forming Part of Field No OS 155 at West Garth, Cayton	SBC	01.09.89	01.09.89	Removal of the security fence from the land	3 Months	01.11.89		
EN/17/89	Former Bus Garage and Adjoining Land at Snainton	SBC	24.11.89	24.11.89	Cessation of use as a garage, showroom and display area for the parking display and sale of motor vehicles	3 Months	06.08.90		
EN/18/89	Ras Dara, Brewery Yard, Church Street, Whitby	SBC	08.02.89	08.02.89	The dismantling and total removal of the railings	3 Months	22.03.89		
EN/19/89	Land to the Rear of 9A Pier Road, Whitby	SBC	19.06.89	19.06.89	The dismantling and total removal of the two sheds from the land	3 Months	31.07.89	Appeal Dismissed 07.02.90	05.06.91
EN/20/89	Folly Gardens, Green Lane, Whitby	SBC	10.10.89	10.10.89	The obtaining of the local planning authority's approval for a colour for the painting of the cement rendered walls. The painting of the cement rendered walls in the approved colour	3 Months	21.11.89		